

Notice of City Council Meeting

Addendum to the Certified Costco Environmental Impact Report

The City Council of the City of Ukiah will discuss and consider adopting a Resolution to approve an Addendum to the previously certified Costco Environmental Impact Report at its regular meeting on Wednesday, December 3, 2014 at 6:00 p.m. or soon thereafter. The City Council meeting will be conducted in the City Council Chambers in the Ukiah Civic Center, 300 Seminary Avenue, Ukiah, CA.

The Addendum addresses changes to the Project Description, the Improvement and Purchase and Sale Agreements, the Final Drainage Plan, minor changes to the Site Plan, and clarification and additional information on Energy Consumption and Electric Utilities.

Pursuant to California Environmental Quality Act Guidelines Section 15164, the Addendum is not required to be circulated for formal public review. However, as an identified Interested Party, you are receiving this notice and can review the Addendum document on the City of Ukiah website (www.cityofukiah.com) under "Featured Topics."

If you want the City Council to consider a document exceeding 250 words, when it considers this item on December 3, you must submit an original and seven (7) legible copies of the document to the City Clerk not less than six (6) calendar days prior to the scheduled meeting date. Absent an affirmative vote by the City Council at the meeting, the City Council will not consider and the record will not include any document not submitted to the City Clerk by the submission deadline. Further details about the submission requirements can be obtained from the City Clerk. If you challenge a decision approving the Addendum in court, you may be limited to raising only those issues you or someone else raised at the public meeting described in this notice, or in written correspondence delivered to the City Clerk in accordance with this notice.

Questions about this project can be directed to Charley Stump, Director of Planning and Community Development, 300 Seminary Avenue, Ukiah, CA 95482 / (707) 463-6219 cstump@cityofukiah.com.